

11-18-2003



102602594

Form PTO-1595 //-/3 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	Y Y	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	s: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): GSE Process Solutions, Ibc.		of receiving party(ies) h Process Solutions, I 189 Red Branch Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? 📭 Yes 🔼 N	o	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🔀 Assignment 📮 Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 9189 Red Branch Road	
Other		
	City: Columbia	State: MD Zip: 21045
Execution Date: 11/6/03	Additional name(s) & ad	Idress(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,	917, 730	
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution da	te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondent concerning document should be mailed: Name: Gunther Oakey Internal Address: 9189 Red Branch Road	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	olications and patents involved: 1.41)
Street Address: 9189 Red Branch Road	- 8. Deposit account nu	ımber:
CityColumbia State: MD Zip: 21045	(Attach duplicate copy o	f this page if paying by deposit account)
	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	a to formand the state of the	and the state of t
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and c	orrect and any attached copy
Gunther Oakey	Me Unley	10/29/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
To all number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and do	

11/17/2003 LNUELLER 00000083 5917730

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Commissioner of Palents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

.....

300-8

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0480

August 2001

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I. Richard J. Luebke on behalf of GSE Process Solutions, Inc., hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in computer implemental object oriented visualization system and method
No5,917,730, datedTune29,1999; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and, Whereas,NovaTech_Process Solutions, LLC
of
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 9189 Red Branch Road
City of Columbia, and State ofMaryland is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ 10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this day of
TERESA C DIBELLA NOTARY NOTARY Notary Public, State of Maryland County of Howard My Commission Spres April 1, 2006 State of Horizon County of Journal SS: Before me personally appeared said Kielneld Lubble and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of Maryland Seal (Notary Public)

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 11/13/2003

PATENT REEL: 014699 FRAME: 0481